	RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
ì	(Approval of the Nursing Home Project Set-Aside Budget of \$3,198,621.00 for FY 1997)
2	RESOLUTION NO. <u>96-417</u>
3	
4	WHEREAS, the Legislative Council of the Tohono O'odham Nation did authorize
5 6	(in Resolution Numbers 95-015, 95-016 and 95-113) the establishment
7	of a Nursing Home Project Set Aside Account; and
8	WHEREAS, this account was established to provide the monies required to train
10	O'odham to operate a Nursing Home facility, to plan the facility, to
11	
12	construct the facility and to initially operate the facility; and
13	WHEREAS, the Nursing Home Project has progressed to the point where it needs
14 15	funds to educate O'odham, and to continue the planning process; and
16	WHEREAS, the Nursing Home Project has submitted the attached FY 1997
17	
18	budget explaining the need for \$3,198.621.00 to fund the
19	expenditures expected to be incurred by this project during this
20 21	fiscal year.
	listai yeai.
22 23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative
24	Council that this budget for \$3,198,621.00 be approved.
25	
26	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Nation's Chairman may enter into all
27	contract required to execute the intent of this hudget and

RESOLUTION NO. <u>96-417</u> (Approval of the Nursing Home Set-Aside Budget of \$3,198,621.00 for FY 1997) Page 2 of 4 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that since this budget establishes the funds for long term relationships with institutions of higher education and with consultants who's services will be required beyond this fiscal year; the Nation's Chairman is authorized to continue contracting or to establish new contracts or to establish other appropriate legal instruments (such as Intergovernmental Agreements) as is required to fulfill the intent of this budget so long as all expenditures are within the intent of and limits of this and any and all future

budgets.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby approves and authorizes that a separate checking account be established for the Nursing Home Set-Aside Budget.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Council on the 11TH. day of SEPTEMBER, 1996 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 1,876.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI, Section 1(d) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>96-417</u>
	(Approval of the Nursing Home Set-Aside Budget of \$3,198,621.00 for FY 1997)
1	Page 3 of 4
2	
3	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
4	
5	1
6	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
7	16th day of Lepterlus, 1996
8	
9	
10	ATTEST:
11	
12	Francis Antine
13	Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary
14	16 4 day of September, 1996
15	
16	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
	Tohono O'Odham Nation on the 16 75 day of Septentine, 19 96 at
18	5: 24 o'clock, P.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of
19	the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure
20	to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.
21	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
22	
23	D. 2
24	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
25	
26	
27	

	RESULUTION NO. <u>96-417</u>
	(Approval of the Nursing Home Set-Aside Budget of \$3,198,621.00 for FY 1997)
1	Page 4 of 4
2	.Th
3 APPROVED on the 18 day of September	APPROVED on the day of september, 1976 [] DISAPPROVED at 4.24 o'clock, d.M.
4	L 1 DICADDROVED
5	at $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ o'clock, $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$.M.
6	$\mathcal{A} \cap \mathcal{A} \cap$
7	Meses Hilles
8	EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
9	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
10	
11	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on theday of
12	S. t. 1 10 G/: // 11 1 P W
13	September, 19 9/, at 5:1/4 o'clock, P.M.
14	Julianu Jarafin
15	Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	